Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STEVE WALKER & ASSOCIATES, LLC		110/26/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND
WALKER INVESTMENT FUND II, LLLP		110/26/2006	Limited Liability Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Footfit Company
Street Address:	2213 M Street, N.W.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20037
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2537101	FOODFIT
Registration Number:	2582877	FOODFIT.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-887-1500

Email: trademark-dc@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher E. George

Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 5500

900061716

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 96000-24

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0894

79\$ HO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. George
Signature:	/Christopher E. George/
Date:	11/02/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=The Footfit Company Notice of Rele source=The Footfit Company Notice of Rele	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0895

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of October 26, 2006 by WALKER INVESTMENT FUND II, LLLP and STEVE WALKER & ASSOCIATES, LLC ("Secured Party"), in favor of THE FOODFIT COMPANY ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company granted to Secured Party a security interest in and lien upon and a conditional assignment of the trademarks and trademark applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks") under a Security Agreement dated as of January 13, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), which security interest was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2004 at Reel Number 2777 and Frame Number 0946, and

WHEREAS, Secured Party does hereby certify that it has relinquished, released and discharged its security interest in and lien upon and reassigned to the Company the Trademarks, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed.

WALKER INVESTMENT FUND II, LLLP STEVE WALKER & ASSOCIATES, LLC

By: Ster Walker

Name: Steve Walker

Title: General Partner

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0896

EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	
FOODFIT	2537101	
FOODFIT.COM	2582877	

RECORDED: 11/02/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0897